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10125694  

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING JUNIPER'S  
MIL NO. 3 TO EXCLUDE THE RECORDING OF THE  

NOVEMBER 24, 2015 CALL BETWEEN THE PARTIES 
Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA 

 

IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
Jonathan S. Kagan (SBN 166039)  
jkagan@irell.com 
Joshua P. Glucoft (SBN 301249) 
jglucoft@irell.com 
Casey Curran (SBN 305210) 
ccurran@irell.com 
Sharon Song (SBN 313535) 
ssong@irell.com 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, California 90067-4276 
Telephone:  (310) 277-1010 
Facsimile:  (310) 203-7199 
 
Rebecca L. Carson (SBN 254105)  
rcarson@irell.com 
Kevin Wang (SBN 318024)  
kwang@irell.com 
840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400 
Newport Beach, California 92660-6324 
Telephone:  (949) 760-0991 
Facsimile:  (949) 760-5200 
 
Attorneys for Defendant  
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC. 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

FINJAN, INC.,  
 

Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.,  
 

Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.'S  
MOTION IN LIMINE NO. 3  
 

Date:             December 4, 2018 
Time:            9:00 a.m. 
Courtroom:   Courtroom 12, 19th Floor  
Before:          Hon. William Alsup 
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[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING JUNIPER'S  
MIL NO. 3 TO EXCLUDE THE RECORDING OF THE  

NOVEMBER 24, 2015 CALL BETWEEN THE PARTIES 
Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA 

 

On December 4, 2018, at 9:00 a.m., Motion in Limine No. 3 filed by Defendant Juniper 

Networks, Inc. (“Juniper”) came before the Court for a hearing.  After consideration of the motion, 

the supporting and opposing papers, and the argument at the hearing on this matter, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Juniper’s Motion in Limine No. 3 is GRANTED; 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that both parties shall not discuss the circumstances of the 

recording of the November 24, 2015 call, including which party made the recording, and shall not 

introduce the recording itself.   

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

 

Dated: _____________, 2018              
       Hon. William Alsup  

United States District Court Judge  
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